

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

614

/DU/M- 57 (2018-2019)

dated

5/10/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Replacement of shifting of water storage tank at D-138 Reids Line Colony, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....12/10/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling PVC tank in all respect and depositing the Engineering store etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge etc. as required.	1	Job	785.00	785.00
2	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	500	p.ltr	7.25	3625.00
3	Providing and fixing G.I. tank nipple with approved quality 20mm nominal bore complete, making connections, etc. as required.	2	Nos.	141.00	282.00
4	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall. 15 mm dia nominal bore	28	metre	215.10	6022.80
5	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	165.25	661.00
6	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 15 mm nominal bore, 105 mm long, weighing not less than 138 gms	1	each	232.75	232.75
7	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	0.3	cum	5426.15	1627.85
8	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	2.5	sqm	189.40	473.50
9	P/F Godown lock of approved quality with all complete.	1	Nos.	912.00	912.00

Total 14621.90
Say 14622

Conditions

- 1 The work should be completed in 7 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

—sd—
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14622/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Prem Singh, J.E. (C)
- 3 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 4 Notice Board

—sd—
Executive Engineer